Contact: Stacey Mahoney 1302 Adams Street Vicksburg, MS 39180 Phone: 601-631-2997 Fax: 601-631-3734 Email: <u>stacey@southernculture.org</u> Website: www.southernculture.org



SOUTHERN CULTURAL HERITAGE FOUNDATION

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

A Haunted Halloween Ghost Hunt at the SCHC with Mississippi Paranormal Society

VICKSBURG, MS (*September 22, 2021*): Mississippi Paranormal Society will be co-hosting a paranormal investigation fundraising event with the Southern Cultural Heritage Center on Saturday, October 23rd at the Southern Cultural Heritage Center from 7:00-11:00 pm. Tickets are \$60 per person. There will be a limited number of tickets available, and you must purchase tickets in advance! All proceeds will go to the Southern Cultural Heritage Foundation.

Event details includes:

- ~ Meet & Greet
- ~ Intro to MPS
- ~ Cash bar
- ~ Snacks will be provided

This is the paranormal event you do not want to miss!

For more information or to purchase tickets, please call the SCHF office at 601-631-2997 or email info@southernculture.org.

The SCHF, a non-profit organization, maintains the Southern Cultural Heritage Center in Vicksburg, Mississippi. The Center is a Mississippi Landmark property and is listed on the National Register of Historic Places. The Foundation is committed to preserving the history and architecture of the Cultural Center, while offering cultural, artistic and educational programs for the community.

###